

CHI-708-2022

State Of Haryana Vs. Pardeep

Present: Ms. Chandni, Ld. APP for the State assisted by Sh. Sandeep Punia, Advocate for complainant
Accused on bail with Sh. Ajay Lathwal, proxy counsel for Ms. Babita Sharma, Advocate.

PW Mukesh is present but could not be examined on the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused. Present witness is discharged for today and bound down for 27.11.2026. NBW issued against PW Prem received back unserved. Now, PW Prem be again summoned through non-bailable warrant for 27.11.2026. Case is adjourned for PWs for the date fixed. All remaining unexamined PWs be summoned for the date fixed.

Date Of Order:17.07.2026

typed by:
(Hema)
Stenographer Grade-II

(Dr. Jyoti)
JMIC/Gohana
UID No. HR0556